
BALLVILLE  TOWNSHIP - (419) 332-7830, FAX (419) 332-0094 - MEETING 1st & 3rd Tuesday at 5:30 p.m.
Richard Geyer 419-332-2744 richardgeyer@gmail.com
Robert Kusmer 419-680-0938 wrkusmer@gmail.com
Mary Ann Reser 419-355-9610 ballvilletrustee.reser@hotmail.com
Tom Ackerman 419-552-9108 ballvillefiscalofficer@yahoo.com
Troy Thatcher 1210 Croghan St., Fremont, 43420 419-680-1366 ballvilletwpzoning@yahoo.com

GREEN CREEK TOWNSHIP - (419) 547-0363 - MEETING 2nd & 4th Monday at 6:30 p.m.
419-355-6024 kjb@roadrunner.com 
419-680-4629 mhofelich1@gmail.com
419-680-6904 shawfarms.81@gmail.com
419-603-0651 greencreektownship@outlook.com

Tony Stout & Chris Weasner 419-547-0363 greencreekzoning@gmail.com

JACKSON TOWNSHIP - (419) 986-5296 - MEETING 1st & 3rd Monday at 7:00 p.m. 
John Havens 1840 SR 635, Burgoon, 43407 419-355-7838 trustees@jackson-sandusky.com
Brandon Shull 1356 S. SR 590, Fremont 43420 419-463-0086 sshaulingllc@gmail.com
John Timmons 2379 SR 12, Fremont, 43420 419-680-5498 timmons91@outlook.com
Angela Michaels 3464 CR 23, Burgoon, 43407 419-986-5296 jacksontownshipsandusky@gmail.com
Brian Woods 470 CR 97, Fremont, 43420 419-355-3421 brianwoods@amplex.net

MADISON TOWNSHIP - FAX (419) 637-7761 - MEETING 1st & 3rd Monday at 7:30 p.m.
Kent Kirsch 1311 CR 42, Gibsonburg, 43431 419-355-3540 kentkirsch78@gmail.com
AJ Reed 1169 N. CR 42, Gibsonburg 43431 419-680-6646 anthony.reed@ohioturnpike.org
Kevin Shammo 6364 SR 6, Gibsonburg, 43431 419-575-4703 kssales@bizwoh.rr.com
Jaime Mancha II 521 W. Smith St., Gibsonburg, 43431 419-309-5976 mancha.jaime@gmail.com

Zoning Inspector Please contact the Fiscal Officer or one of the Trustees

RICE TOWNSHIP - MEETING 1st & 3rd Monday at 7:00 p.m.
Tim King 1024 CR 99, Fremont, 43420 419-334-7145 tim.king@ricetownship.com
Mike Kovaleski 2864 CR 170, Fremont, 43420 419-355-1106 mike.kovaleski@ricetownship.com
William Lamalie 4393 N. SR 53, Fremont, 43420 419-334-2523 bill.lamalie@ricetownship.com
Crystal Souders 142 CR 119, Fremont, 43420    567-280-4620 crystal.souders@ricetownship.com
Crystal Souders 142 CR 119, Fremont, 43420    567-280-4620 crystal.souders@ricetownship.com

RILEY TOWNSHIP - (419) 334-2468 - MEETING 2nd & 4th Wednesday at 8:00 p.m.
Brian Gibbs 1838 CR 202, Fremont, 43420 419-680-6997 gibbsaerospray@gmail.com
Gary Overmyer 3420 CR 231, Fremont, 43420 419-547-8495 glovermyer53@gmail.com
David Sachs 997 N. CR 198, Fremont, 43420 419-552-0020 dwsachs@gmail.com
Tina Halbeisen-Bohannan 3109 SR 412, Fremont, 43420 419-334-2468 RileyTownship.OH@gmail.com
Carol Stanley 1362 CR 204, Fremont, 43420 419-334-4541 carolstanley@rocketmail.com

Matthew Hofelich 410 CR 242, Fremont, 43420
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SANDUSKY TOWNSHIP - (419) 332-3810 - MEETING 1st & 3rd Tuesday at 6:00 p.m.
Paul Lotycz 710 N. Stone St., Fremont, 43420 419-680-5259 plotycz@sbcglobal.net
Gilbert Overmyer 1749 CR 142, Fremont, 43420 419-307-3101 Gilbert.overmyer@sanduskytownship.com
Michael Willis 351 W. CR 73, Fremont, 43420 419-552-0056 mikeannikki@hotmail.com
Alexis Brickner 560 CR 136, Fremont, 43420 419-680-9364 fiscalofficer@sanduskytownship.com
Brian Woods 470 CR 97, Fremont, 43420 419-355-3421 brianwoods@amplex.net

SCOTT TOWNSHIP - MEETING 1st & 3rd Monday at 8:00 p.m.
Gregory Lehmann    5374 CR 11, Kansas, 44841 419-638-2004 blgrebarb@aol.com
Kevin Ruth 612 CR 64, Helena, 43435 419-638-1115 kpruth70@gmail.com
Scott Wasserman 6668 CR 33, Helena, 43435 419-288-0126 swasserman@arnoldmachine.com
Jeffrey Foos 5388 CR 11, Kansas, 44841 419-680-1515 j.foos@aol.com

Zoning Inspector Please contact the Fiscal Officer or one of the Trustees

TOWNSEND TOWNSHIP - MEETING 1st & 3rd Monday at 7:00 p.m.
Bruce Meggitt P.O. Box 63, Vickery, 43464 419-307-0428 brucemeggitt@yahoo.com
John Steager 1315 CR 272, Vickery, 43464 419-656-5054 ljsteager@gmail.com
Paul Warner 6214 CR 247, Vickery, 43464 419-707-3751 paulhog50@gmail.com
Cathy Bales 2739 CR 306, Vickery, 43464 419-684-5384 cathy_bales@aol.com

Zoning Inspector Please contact the Fiscal Officer or one of the Trustees

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP - MEETING 2nd & last Tuesday at 8:00 p.m.
James Bolen 2682 CR 55, Fremont, 43420 419-680-4633 jo4bol@aol.com
Dale Copley 3401 SR 600, Gibsonburg, 43431 419-307-0326 dcopley58@gmail.com
Robert Matt Reed 2721 CR 92, Lindsey, 43442 419-552-0022 matt.reed.mr@gmail.com
Lori Crispen 3647 CR 106, Lindsey, 43442 419-307-8873 cristevenlori@yahoo.com
Dale Copley 3401 SR 600, Gibsonburg, 43431 419-307-0326 dcopley58@gmail.com

WOODVILLE TOWNSHIP - (419) 849-2492 - FAX (419) 849-2399 - MEETING 1st & 3rd Wednesday at 7:00 p.m.
Kenneth Green 943 Water St., Woodville, 43469 419-849-3705 green4680@msn.com
William Hammer 505 Water St., Woodville, 43469 419-467-2044 bill@universalcontrolsgroup.com
Paul Runion 312 Water St., Woodville, 43469 419-367-6873 paparunion@gmail.com
Lori Kepus P.O. Box 121, Woodville, 43469 419-849-2492 woodvilletwp@gmail.com
Steve Michaelis 3926 TR 16, Woodville, 43469 419-309-1847 woodvilletownshipzoning@yahoo.com

YORK TOWNSHIP - (419) 483-2629 - MEETING 2nd & 4th Tuesday at 8:00 p.m. (7:00 p.m. from Nov-Mar)
Zachary Dauch 5679 CR 175, Clyde, 43410 419-217-0479 zach@dauchconstruction.com
Douglas Keegan 964 S. CR 302, Bellevue, 44811 419-217-0196 dougkeegan54@gmail.com
H. Lee Watson 3074 CR 292, Bellevue, 44811 419-541-1200 lwatson353@gmail.com
Andrew Morfier 5537 CR 177, Bellevue, 44811 419-217-1704 info@yorktwp.com

Zoning Inspector Please contact the Fiscal Officer or one of the Trustees
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